Flamborough Centre School Council

Meeting Wednesday May 23, 2018

Welcome and Attendance: Carrie McLean, Leanne Barlow, Suzie Larochelle, Erin Bilan,
Shelley Armstrong, Vera Prpa, Leah Young, Lianne Broughton, Kellie Buttenham

Regrets: Carola Baker, Hilary Millington, Janice Kwasney, Alison Morris, Dianne Boucher, Suzie
Crick

February minutes — Minutes approved; Lianne Broughton, seconded by Kellie Buttenham

Student Report

No Report

Principal’s Report

School Updates:

Staffing Updates and School Organization 2018-2019

- We are currently in the process of staffing for next year — specific teaching
assignments/schedules are still being developed. After Round 2 of teacher
postings | will be able to publish a definitive Staff List for 2018-2019.

- Notification of class placements (same as June 2017) — a Staff List for 2018-
2019 and a class placement insert will go home with student report cards at
the end of June.

- Mrs. Adams will be off on a maternity leave for next year. We wish her well
and look forward to having her back for the 2019-2020 school year.

School Organization as of June 2018

Kindergarten/DECE

Grade 1/2

Grade 2/3

Grade 4/5

6A

6B

A

7B



8A
8B

School Spending/Budget

- DPA and outdoor play equipment has arrived and students are enjoying it!
- Grade 8 Legacy Project this Friday (asking for $300 from council)

- Looking to purchase another free standing basketball net for the back
playground (approx. $2300)

- Library/Home Reading Books (approx. $1500)

- | will continue to spend our fundraising money on the goals that were
outlined to the community and update you in September.

Important Upcoming Dates

Friday, June 8 — PD Day (students stay home)

Tuesday, June 12 — Mary Hopkins Grade 5 Orientation to FC

Monday, June 18 — Student Volunteer Celebration

Thursday, June 21 — Grade 8 Graduation (5:30 pm Graduation Ceremony, 7:30 pm
Dinner/Dance at Century Pines Golf Club)

Monday, June 25 — Report Cards go home

Council Votes Required

1. Council asked to contribute $300.00 towards the grade 8 Legacy Project. - Unanimous
YES

2. Council to purchase brand new outdoor Free standing Basketball $2300.00 —
Unanimous YES

Teachers Report

No Report



Treasurer Report

May 17/18 FCS Treasurer's

Report

Monthly Summary - May 2018

Balance as of Apr 19/18:
Fundraising Initiative

Feb - June Pizza
Boston Pizza
Fuel for Kids
Open House
Spring Flowers
Total

Purchases

Apple TV kindergarten
Outdoor play equipment
Outdoor DPA equipment
Microphone kindergarten

2018 Grade 8 grad contribution

Closing Balance as of May 17/18:

Income Anticipated
Bulldogs

Expenses Anticipated
Remaining Pizza Cost (2*¥$229.39)

Money to Spend

$8,244.37
Income Expenses

$130.00 $917.56
$457.94
$546.50

$618.00 $36.16

$936.00 $819.25

$2,688.44  $1,772.97

$292.63

$79.01

$1,492.92

$165.52

$500.00

$2,530.08

$6,629.76
$128.00
$128.00

$458.78

$458.78

$6,298.98

approx.

Profit

$2,212.17
$457.94
$546.50
$581.84
$784.25

Note

Projected Feb - June
Pizza



Fundraising
Bull Dogs - $128.00

Spring Flowers - $785.00 (maybe higher) SK/JK won pizza party.

Boston Pizza — No total yet

Fuel for kids upcoming — Set for volunteers, grade 8 kids will run bake sale
Theme baskets for open house

PRO grant

Application for 2018/2019 has been submitted

Other business

Fundraising ideas for next year: sell pumpkins, possibly paper towels/toilet paper similar to
what a hockey team did; will try to organize better at the beginning of the year to avoid overlap
of fundraisers

Next Meeting: September 25, 2018 — final meeting for 2017/2018 school year

Meeting Adjourned



